
 

EM\L:AGENDA-2010-082310-5625-MOD4-DANNENBAUM-JimC.docx 

CITY OF PLANO  

COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

CITY SECRETARY’S USE ONLY  

  Consent  Regular  Statutory  

Council Meeting Date: 08/23/10 

Department: Public Works & Engineering 

Department Head Alan L. Upchurch 

 

Agenda Coordinator (include phone #): Irene Pegues (7198)    Project No. 5625 

CAPTION 

To approve and authorize Contract Modification No. 4 for the purchase of engineering design services for 
Communications Parkway – Spring Creek Parkway to Tennyson Parkway in the amount of $32,583.45 from 
Dannenbaum Engineering-Dallas, LLC.  This modification will provide for relocation of storm drain system to 
accommodate adjoining property owner. 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

 NOT APPLICABLE  OPERATING EXPENSE  REVENUE   CIP 

 
FISCAL YEAR: 

 

2009-10 

Prior Year 

(CIP Only) 

Current 

Year 

Future 

Years 

 

TOTALS 

Budget 34,264 1,757,000 2,752,000 4,543,264 

Encumbered/Expended Amount -34,264 -80,625 0 -114,889 

This Item 0 -32,583 0 -32,583 

BALANCE 0 1,643,792 2,752,000 4,395,792 

FUND(S): STREET IMPROVEMENT CIP 

COMMENTS: Funds are included in the Re-Estimated 2009-10 Street Improvement CIP.  This modification, in the 
amount of $32,583, will leave a current year balance of $1,643,792 for the Communications – Spring Creek to 
Tennyson project. 

STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:  Engineering design services for street improvements relate to the City’s Goal of 
Financially Strong City with Service Excellence. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM 

Additional design services are required for Communcations Parkway - Spring Creek Parkway to Tennyson 
Parkway necessary to allow redesign to relocate the proposed storm drain system to public right-of-way 
therefore eliminating the need to acquire permanent easements for construction on private property. 

The original contract amount was $189,816.00.  The Public Works & Engineering Department is seeking City 
Council approval of this fourth modification because the amount of the modification increase exceeds 
$25,000.00.  The revised contract amount is $256,810.22. 

List of Supporting Documents: Other Departments, Boards, Commissions or Agencies 

Contract Modification N/A 

 










	082310-5625-MOD4-DANNENBAUM-JimC.pdf
	082310-5625-MOD-Signed.pdf

